Downer Place Sewer Separation project located in 

Wards 4 and 5.

COMMITTEE RECOMMENDED:  APPROVAL 5-0

20-0081 A Resolution Awarding the 2020 Sanitary & Storm Sewer Televising contract to 

National Power Rodding Corporation, 2500 W. Arthington St., Chicago, Illinois, 

60612 in the amount of one hundred forty-three thousand, eight hundred and 

twenty-five dollars and zero cents ($143,825.00).

COMMITTEE RECOMMENDED:  APPROVAL 5-0

20-0089 A Resolution authorizing the purchase of bulk loads of unleaded and diesel fuels 

from Petroleum Traders Corporation of Fort Wayne, IN not to exceed 

$883,000.00.

COMMITTEE RECOMMENDED:  APPROVAL 5-0